Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 12/23/2014 - * * * PCB 2015-119 * * *

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ATTORNEY LAND TRUST #1,)		
)		
Petitioner,)		
)		
V.)	PCB NO.:	
)	(US	ST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)		
PROTECTION AGENCY,)		
)		
Respondent.)		

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph James R. Thompson Center, Ste. 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601-3218

Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that on this 23rd day of December, 2014, the undersigned filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board via Electronic Filing, the foregoing Appearance and Certificate of Service, a copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

ATTORNEY LAND TRUST #1,

Jon D. Hoag, Esq. (ARDC #06289752)

SMITHAMUNDSEN LLC

3815 E. Main Street, Suite A-1

St. Charles, IL 60174 Phone: (630) 587-7914 Fax: (630) 587-7443

Email: jhoag@salawus.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

Electronic Filing	ı - Received,	Clerk's Office:	12/23/2014 -	* * * PCB 2015-119 * * *
-------------------	---------------	-----------------	--------------	--------------------------

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ATTORNEY LAND TRUST #1,)		
Petitioner,)		
v.)	PCB NO.:	(UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)		(OST Appear)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)		
D 1 /)		
Respondent.)		

APPEARANCE

Jon D. Hoag of SmithAmundsen LLC hereby enters his appearance in this proceeding on behalf of **ATTORNEY LAND TRUST #1**, and request that copies of all Pleadings, Orders and other documents are served upon the undersigned for said Party in lieu of service upon the Party.

Dated: December 23, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

ATTORNEY LAND TRUST #1,

By:

One of its Attorneys

Jon D. Hoag, Esq. (ARDC #06289752)

SMITHAMUNDSEN LLC

3815 E. Main Street, Suite A-1

St. Charles, IL 60174

Phone: (630) 587-7914 Fax: (630) 587-7443

Email: jhoag@salawus.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 12/23/2014 - * * * PCB 2015-119 * * *

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ATTORNEY LAND TRUST #1,)		
Petitioner,)		
V.)	PCB NO.:	
)	(UST A	Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)		
PROTECTION AGENCY,)		
)		
Respondent.)		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that he caused to be served a true and correct copy of the forgoing **Notice of Filing** and **Appearance** upon the following individual, via Electronic Filing and/or Regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on this 23rd day of December, 2014.

Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Ste. 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601-3218 VIA ELECTRONIC FILING Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue, East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276
VIA U.S. MAIL

ATTORNEY LAND TRUST #1,

By:

One of its Attorneys

Jon D. Hoag, Esq. (ARDC #06289752)

SMITHAMUNDSEN LLC

3815 E. Main Street, Suite A-1

St. Charles, IL 60174

Phone: (630) 587-7914 Fax: (630) 587-7443

Email: jhoag@salawus.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER